A compact, dedicated off-line contamination solution ideal for small reservoirs, gearboxes and diesel
engine crankcase conditioning. Element media options for every application including particulate
removal, water absorption, varnish and acid removal.
Compact and compatible, the FSW is the perfect off-line filtration system for removing contamination
from your systems and making sure they remain in peak operating condition.
hyprofiltration.com/
FSW

Elements
To determine replacement elements, use corresponding codes from your equipment part number:
Element Type Code
4
6
7
Filter Element Part Number
ICB – 601946 – [ICB Media Selection Code]
HP106L10 – [Media Selection Code] [Seal Code]
HP107L10 – [Media Selection Code] [Seal Code]
Example
ICB-601946-J
HP106L10-10AB
HP107L10-3MV
Viscosity 10-5000 cSt3
Fluid
Compatibility
Petroleum and mineral based fluids, #2 diesel fuels (standard). For specified synthetics
contact factory for compatibility with fluorocarbon seal option. For phosphate ester (P9) or
skydrol fluid (S9) compatibility select fluid compatibility from special options.
Hazardous
Environment
Options
Select pneumatic powered unit (Power Option 00) or explosion proof NEC Article 501, Class 1, Division 1, Group C+D. Call
for IEC, Atex or other requirements. If Explosion Proof option (X--) selected, no electrical cord or cord reel will be included.
Filter Sizing
Guidelines
See LFW filter sizing guidelines.
1Dimensions are approximations taken from base model and will vary according to options chosen.
2Air consumption values are estimated maximums and will vary with regulator setting.
3 When sized and installed appropriately. Contact factory for applications above 800 cSt for sizing requirements.
FSW Part Number Builder
FSW - -
Flow Rate Element Type Element
Length
Indicator Power Options Special
Options
Media Seal
Flow Rate1 05
1
2
5
0.5 gpm (1.7 lpm)
1 gpm (3.7 lpm)
2 gpm (7.5 lpm)
5 gpm (18.9 lpm)
Element
Type
42
6
7
ICB-601946
HP106 coreless element, 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral element bypass
HP107 coreless element, 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral element bypass
Element
Length
10 L10 single length filter housing and element
ΔP Indicator D
E
F
G
P3
22 psid visual gauge + electric switch
22 psid visual gauge
45 psid visual gauge + electric switch
45 psid visual gauge
2 pressure gages (industrial liquid filled)
Power
Options
Contact factory for
options not listed
60 Hz, 1750 RPM 50 Hz, 1450 RPM Pneumatic
12
22
23
46
57
120 V ac, 1P
208-230 V ac, 1P
208-230 V ac, 3P
460-480 V ac, 3P
575 V ac, 3P
11
21
40
52
110 V ac, 1P
220 V ac, 1P
380-440 V ac, 3P
525 V ac, 3P
00 Pneumatically driven air
motor & PD pump. FRL &
flow meter included.